

New CC no. 3/17  
Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey and Ors.

**23.08.2017**

Present : None for complainant.

Be awaited.

**(Jagdish Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi**  
**23.08.2017**

**23.08.2017 AT 2<sup>nd</sup> call**

Present : Sh. V. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant along with  
complainant.

Adjournment sought by the complainant for adducing pre  
summoning evidence.

Adjournment is granted in the interest of justice.

Be put up on 24.11.2017 for pre-summoning evidence.

**(Jagdish Kumar)**  
**ASJ-02,West/THC/Delhi**  
**23.08.2017**