

New CC no. 3/17

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey and Ors.

23.03.2018

Present : None for complainant.

None for respondent.

Be awaited.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
23.03.2018

23.03.2018 AT 12:30 PM

Present : Sh. V. K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of complainant for adducing pre summoning evidence. I have perused the file. On the last date of hearing also adjournment was sought by complainant for adducing the pre summoning evidence.

Today it is submitted that complainant is admitted in hospital. Adjournment is granted in the interest of justice subject to furnishing of medical document of complainant on next date of hearing.

Be put up on 01.06.2018.

(Jagdish Kumar)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
23.03.2018