

**Complaint Case No. 03/2017**

**Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey**

24.05.2019

Present : Sh. V.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Complainant is not present today as he is stated to be ill. Heard.

Put up for CE on 16.08.2019.

**(POORAN CHAND)**  
**ASJ-02/West/Delhi**  
24.05.2019