

CT Case no.3/2017

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey and others

28.09.2019

Present : Complainant absent.  
Sh. V.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

No CW is present. Adjournment sought on behalf of the complainant on the ground that the complainant is suffering from fever that is why witnesses could not be called. Last and final opportunity is given to the complainant to examine the witnesses, otherwise law shall take its own course.

Put up for CE on 29.11.2019.

(Pooran Chand)  
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi  
28.09.2019