

CT case no.3/2017

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey and others

24.01.2020

Present : Complainant with Sh. V.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Complainant has moved two applications i.e. one for re-examination of complainant as CW-2 and another application for summoning of witnesses alongwith the record.

I have perused both the applications. Application for re-examination is allowed, in view of the facts mentioned therein and another application is also perused.

Both these applications are disposed off accordingly.

CW-2 is re-examined qua above application.

Let summon be issued to SHO, Patel Nagar to file the copy of FIR alongwith the result of the investigation of FIR no. 89/2017 alleged to be lodged against one Anil Kumar Pandey on 22.03.2017 and notice be also issued to DCP, Central District, Darya Ganj to file the action taken on complaint dated 21.02.2017 of the complainant Lalan Shah which was received in the office of DCP vide diary no. 7892 dated 21.02.2017, on filing of PF and copy of complaint, this witness be called for next date.

Put up for further CE on 03.04.2020.

(Pooran Chand)
ASJ-02, West/THC/Delhi
24.01.2020