

CNR No. DLWT01-003566-2017

CC No. 03/2017

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey

under Sc/St Act

23.02.24

Present : Sh. V.K.Jha, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Matter is listed today for CE. Ld. Counsel states that the complaint is bed-ridden and could not appear in the court and on instructions he wishes to close CE.

Vide separate statement of the Ld. Counsel for the complainant. CE stands closed.

Put up the matter now on **31.05.24** for arguments on the present complaint case.

(AMBIKA SINGH)
ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi
23.02.24