

CNR No. DLWT01-003566-2017

CC No. 03/2017

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey

under 3 & 4 SC/ST Act

30.05.2025

Present : Complainant in person.

Complainant requests that he is medically unwell and suffering from cancer and could not appear before the court and further requests that a legal aid counsel be appointed to argue the matter now on the point of summoning.

Heard. Record perused.

*Sh. R.R.Jha, Ld. Amicus Curie present in the court is appointed Ld. Amicus Curie for the complainant and he is directed to argue the matter on the point of summoning for 15.07.2025.*

**AMBIKA SINGH**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
**30.05.2025**