

Ct Case No. 3/2017

Sanjay Kumar Vs. Anil Pandey & Ors.

15.07.2025

Present : Sh. R.R.Jha, Ld. Amicus Curie for complainant.

Today, this matter is fixed for arguments on the point of summoning.

Part arguments heard.

Put up on 04.10.2025 for further arguments.

**VINEET KUMAR**  
**ASJ-02/ THC/West/Delhi**  
15.07.2025